## Yuba County Student Attendance Review Board (SARB)



The SARB Team is composed of representatives from various youth-serving agencies to offer assistance to truant students and their parents/guardians in order to help improve school attendance through the use of available school and community resources. The SARB board is composed of:

- Marysville Joint Unified School District
- Yuba County Office of Education
- Yuba County District Attorney
- Yuba County Probation Department
- Yuba County Victim Services
- Sutter Yuba Behavioral Health
- Child and Adult Protective Services
- Marysville Police Department
- Yuba County Sheriff's Department
- Yuba County Health and Human Services
- MJUSD Homeless Liaison
- MJUSD District Nurse
- Parent Liaison